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CITY FACILITIES – ASDA ACES 

 
Dear Colleagues, 
 

Many ASDA Aces colleagues are joining GMB and seeking a voice in their workplace. In ASDA 
Distribution, at some sites, GMB has 100% of ASDA Aces colleagues in GMB membership. This is not 
surprising, the work that ASDA Aces do, is challenging and demanding, like most work in an ASDA 
Workplace. 
 

Recently discussions have been taking place on the best way to assist GMB ASDA ACES to have a 
voice in their ASDA workplace.  If you are an ASDA ACE why not get in touch with the local GMB ASDA 
shop steward, or your local GMB office to join GMB. You can also join online see web details below.  It 
is easy to join GMB, or even contact GMB.  
 

You may also be interested in becoming a GMB H&S Champion on behalf of your workmates and 
colleagues in CITY FM. If you do wish to become a GMB H&S Champion or workplace contact for GMB, 
please contact your GMB Officer at your local GMB Office to help you take it from there. This can all be 
done very discreetly. See contacts below, 
 

Name  GMB Region GMB Office & Tel No Email Address  

Rebecca Mitchell -
(Stores) 

BI & WM  Halesowen – 0121 5504888 rebecca.mitchell@gmb.org.uk  

Colin Griffiths – (Dist)  BI & WM  Stafford – 01785 255978 colin.griffiths@gmb.org.uk 

Shaun Graham  London  Norwich – 01603 626492 shaun.graham@gmb.org.uk 

Rachelle Wilkins 
(Stores) 

MI & EC  Peterborough – 01733 344418 rachelle.wilkins@gmb.org.uk 

Sian McClarence -(Dist) MI & EC  Leicester – 0116 2324515 sian.mcclarence@gmb.org.uk 

Michael Hopper  Northern  Middlesbrough – 01642 241751 michael.hopper@gmb.org.uk 

Giovanna Holt  (Stores) N West & Irish  Oldham – 0161 6273062 giovanna.holt@gmb.org.uk 

Eddie Gaudie (Dist)  N West & Irish  Liverpool – 0151 727 0077 eddie.gaudie@gmb.org.uk 

Barry Fletcher  Scotland  Falkirk – 01324 637246 barry.fletcher@gmb.org.uk 

Kevin Brandstatter -
(Stores) 

Southern  Basingstoke – 01256 308080 kevin.brandstatter@gmb.org.uk  

Mark Wilkinson – (Dist) Southern  Chessington – 020 8739 1313  mark.wilkinson@gmb.org.uk   

Ruth Bennett  South West  Cardiff – 029 2049 1260  ruth.bennett@gmb.org.uk  

Lynn Brook – (Stores)  Yorkshire  Wakefield – 0845 337 7777 Lynn.brook@gmb.org.uk  

Steve Huckerby - (Dist)  Yorkshire  York – 01904 622512  steve.huckerby@gmb.org.uk  

 
Yours Sincerely, 

Mick Rix 

Mick Rix 
National Officer 
GMB 
 

FOR PROPER REPRESENTATION AND PROTECTION AT WORK 
JOINING THE GMB HAS NEVER BEEN SO EASY 

www:gmb.org.uk/join 
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